Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Americatel d/b/a Startec P.S.C No. 1-TELEPHONE Effective: November 5, 2018 Addendum Type – Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 1 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

CURRENT RATES

ALL OF THE SERVICES AND/OR PRODUCT OFFERINGS IN THIS PRICE LIST ARE AVAILABLE ONLY TO EXISTING AMERICATEL AND STARTEC CUSTOMERS OF RECORD EFFECTIVE JANUARY 13, 2017.

1. Residential Calling Plans

a.	UniendoAmérica® Base	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$5.00
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$1.95
b.	UniendoAmérica® Familia	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Monthly Charge	\$2.95
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$3.95
c.	UniendoAmérica® Tu Gente	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Monthly Charge	\$3.95
	Domestic Rate Plan Monthly Fee	\$4.95
d.	UniendoAmérica® Tu Mundo	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Monthly Charge	\$4.95
	Domestic Rate Plan Monthly Fee	\$5.95

Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Americatel d/b/a Startec P.S.C No. 1-TELEPHONE Effective: November 5, 2018 Addendum Type – Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 2 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

e.	UniendoAmérica® Tu Ahorro	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$5.00
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$2.75
f.	UniendoAmérica® Plan Econômico	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$5.00
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$2.00
g.	UniendoAmérica® Especial II	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Monthly Charge	\$2.95
h.	UniendoAmérica® Especial I	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$6.00

Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Americatel d/b/a Startec P.S.C No. 1-TELEPHONE Effective: November 5, 2018 Addendum Type – Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 3 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

i.	UniendoAmérica® Hispano	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$5.00
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$1.95
j.	UniendoAmérica® Latino	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$5.00
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$1.75
k.	UniendoAmérica® Unido	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$4.99
1.	UniendoAmérica® Bandera	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$5.99

Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Americatel d/b/a Startec P.S.C No. 1-TELEPHONE

Effective: November 5, 2018

Addendum Type – Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 4 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

m.	UniendoAmérica® Cercano	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$12.99
n.	UniendoAmérica® Libre	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$14.99
0.	UniendoAmérica® Super	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Monthly Charge	\$3.95
p.	UniendoAmérica® Continente	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$16.99

Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Americatel d/b/a Startec P.S.C No. 1-TELEPHONE Effective: November 5, 2018 Addendum Type – Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 5 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

q.	UniendoAmérica® Para Tí	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$5.00
r.	UniendoAmérica® Contigo	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Monthly Charge	\$4.99
s.	UniendoAmérica® Sin Fronteras	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$19.99
t.	UniendoAmérica® Cerca de Tí	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$14.99

Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Americatel d/b/a Startec P.S.C No. 1-TELEPHONE Effective: November 5, 2018 Addendum Type – Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 6 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

1.	Residential	Calling Plans,	(Cont'd.)
----	-------------	----------------	-----------

u.	UniendoAmérica® Sin Distancia	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$9.99
v.	UniendoAmérica® Hablando	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$6.99

Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Americatel d/b/a Startec P.S.C No. 1-TELEPHONE Effective: November 5, 2018 Addendum Type – Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 7 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

2. Business Calling Plans

a.	Americatel Business Basic Plan (Plan #1)	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Monthly Charge	\$5.95
b.	Americatel Business Discount Plan (Plan #2)	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Monthly Charge	\$7.95
c.	Americatel Business Premium Plan (Plan #3)	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Monthly Charge	\$9.95
d.	Americatel Business – Ejecutivo Plan (Plan #4)	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Monthly Charge	\$8.00

Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Americatel d/b/a Startec P.S.C No. 1-TELEPHONE

Effective: November 5, 2018

Addendum Type – Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 8 Revision: 0

\$0.13

Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

2. Business Calling Plans, (Cont'd.)

e.	Americatel Business – Professional Plan (Plan #5)	
	Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	\$0.13
	Minimum Monthly Charge	\$25.00
f.	Americatel Business – Selecto Plan (Plan #6)	

Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate

Monthly Charge \$15.00

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 11/05/2018

Matrix Telecom, LLC

d/b/a Americatel d/b/a Startec

Addendum Type – Price List
Addendum Number: 1

P.S.C No. 1-TELEPHONE Effective: November 5, 2018 Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 9 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

3. Dial-Around Code 10-10-123 Americatel

Per-Minute Intrastate Rate: \$0.13

Connection Fee Per Call: \$1.99

Minimum Monthly Usage Fee: \$2.50

4. LíneaPaís®

Customer in the US is assigned a telephone number in a foreign city of his/her choosing from among the destinations currently offered that this or her relatives and associates can call to be connected to his telephone number in the US. Customer also pay low per-minute rates for their outbound calls. The intrastate per-minute rates for intrastate calls is \$0.13.

Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Americatel d/b/a Startec P.S.C No. 1-TELEPHONE Effective: November 5, 2018 Addendum Type – Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 10 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

5. Startec Products

a. Startec Direct Dial

Per Minute Rate \$0.069

Per Call Surcharge N/A

Pay Telephone Surcharge \$0.50

b. Startec Casual Calling Service 101-6868

Per Minute Rate \$0.079

Per Call Connection Fee \$0.79

Minimum Monthly Usage Fee: \$2.50

Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Americatel d/b/a Startec P.S.C No. 1-TELEPHONE Effective: November 5, 2018 Addendum Type – Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 11 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

\$0.25

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

6. Startec Products, (Cont'd.)

Pay Telephone Surcharge

d.

c. Startec Casual Calling Service 10-10-719 f/k/a Startec Casual Calling II

Per Minute Rate	\$0.069
Per Call Connection Fee	\$0.79
Minimum Monthly Usage Fee	\$2.50
Startec TGS	
Direct Dial Outbound Service	
Switched Access Services (per minute)	\$0.0350
Dedicated Access Services (per minute)	\$0.0190
Toll-Free Inbound Service	
Switched Access Services (per minute)	\$0.0400
Dedicated Access Services (per minute)	\$0.0310
Toll-Free Monthly Recurring Charges	\$2.50
Directory Listings (Up to 4 Numbers)	\$15.00
Monthly Account Maintenance Fee	\$2.50
Calling Card	
Per Minute Rate	\$0.1500
Per Call Surcharge	N/A

Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Americatel d/b/a Startec P.S.C No. 1-TELEPHONE Effective: November 5, 2018

Addendum Type – Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 12 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

6. Startec Products, (Cont'd.)

Startec Global Silver e.

Per Minute Rate	\$0.069
Minimum Monthly Usage Fee	\$10.00
Monthly Recurring Charge	\$1.95
Pay Telephone Surcharge	\$0.50

f. Elite Plan

Per Minute Rate	\$0.069
Monthly charge	\$2.50
Pay Telephone Surcharge	\$0.50

Elite Online Plan g.

Per Minute Rate	\$0.069
Pay Telephone Surcharge	\$0.50

Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Americatel d/b/a Startec P.S.C No. 1-TELEPHONE Effective: November 5, 2018 Addendum Type – Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 13 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

\$0.50

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

6. Startec Products, (Cont'd.)

Public Pay Telephone Surcharge

Rate Per Call

h.	Elite XL Plan	
	Per Minute Rate	\$0.069
	Monthly charge	\$3.95
	Pay Telephone Surcharge	\$0.50
i.	Elite XL Online Plan	
	Per Minute Rate	\$0.069
	Monthly charge	\$2.95
	Pay Telephone Surcharge	\$0.50
Directo	ory Assistance	
Per D	rirectory Assistance Call:	\$1.00

7.

8.